Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $1,137,822   $ 1,115,489   $ 895,746

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $ 755,156   $ 734,078   $ 562,532
Amortization of LP Units / Interests and Certain Other Awards (4)   (89,482)   (83,673)   (29,349)
Other Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (5)   (952)   (1,537)   (5,310)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 664,722   $ 648,868   $ 527,873

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   65.4%   64.9%   61.9%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   58.4%   58.2%   58.9%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2016
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 240,626   $ (4,194)(1)(2)  $ 236,432
Other Revenue, net   (913)   1,478(3)   565

Net Revenues   239,713   (2,716)   236,997

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   169,718   (31,759)(4)   137,959
Non-compensation Costs   57,574   (7,191)(7)   50,383

Total Expenses   227,292   (38,950)   188,342

Operating Income (a)   $ 12,421   $ 36,234   $ 48,655

Compensation Ratio (b)   70.8%   58.2%
Operating Margin (b)   5.2%   20.5%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 18,429   $ 1,536(1)(2)  $ 19,965
Other Revenue, net   (429)   670(3)   241

Net Revenues   18,000   2,206   20,206

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   10,197   —   10,197
Non-compensation Costs   4,099   (105)(7)   3,994

Total Expenses   14,296   (105)   14,191

Operating Income (a)   $ 3,704   $ 2,311   $ 6,015

Compensation Ratio (b)   56.7%   50.5%
Operating Margin (b)   20.6%   29.8%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 384,111   $ (7,239)(1)(2)  $ 376,872
Other Revenue, net   (71)   1,152(3)   1,081

Net Revenues   384,040   (6,087)   377,953

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   241,389   (17,550)(4)   223,839
Non-compensation Costs   65,283   (14,000)(7)   51,283

Total Expenses   306,672   (31,550)   275,122

Operating Income (a)   $ 77,368   $ 25,463   $ 102,831

Compensation Ratio (b)   62.9%   59.2%
Operating Margin (b)   20.1%   27.2%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 24,731   $ 1,271(1)(2)  $ 26,002
Other Revenue, net   (528)   702(3)   174

Net Revenues   24,203   1,973   26,176

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   13,141   —   13,141
Non-compensation Costs   6,122   (87)(7)   6,035
Special Charges   7,645   (7,645)(6)   —

Total Expenses   26,908   (7,732)   19,176

Operating Income (Loss) (a)   $ (2,705)  $ 9,705   $ 7,000

Compensation Ratio (b)   54.3%   50.2%
Operating Margin (b)   (11.2%)   26.7%

(a) Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 217,638   $ (3,666)(1)(2)  $ 213,972
Other Revenue, net   (1,058)   1,750(3)(7a)   692

Net Revenues   216,580   (1,916)   214,664

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   148,640   (26,535)(4)(5)   122,105
Non-compensation Costs   52,669   (7,039)(7)   45,630
Special Charges   2,290   (2,290)(6)   —

Total Expenses   203,599   (35,864)   167,735

Operating Income (a)   $ 12,981   $ 33,948   $ 46,929

Compensation Ratio (b)   68.6%   56.9%
Operating Margin (b)   6.0%   21.9%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 22,081   $ 1,139(1)(2)  $ 23,220
Other Revenue, net   (678)   953(3)   275

Net Revenues   21,403   2,092   23,495

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   14,486   —   14,486
Non-compensation Costs   5,552   (87)(7)   5,465
Special Charges   3,348   (3,348)(6)   —

Total Expenses   23,386   (3,435)   19,951

Operating Income (Loss) (a)   $ (1,983)  $ 5,527   $ 3,544

Compensation Ratio (b)   67.7%   61.7%
Operating Margin (b)   (9.3%)   15.1%

(a) Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 9

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

For further information on these Adjusted Pro Forma adjustments, see page A-2.

(1) Client related expenses and provisions for uncollected receivables have been reclassified as a reduction of Revenue in the Adjusted Pro Forma

[…]

excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.

(5) Expenses for deferred consideration issued to the sellers of certain of the Company’s acquisitions are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma
presentation.

(6) Expenses during the first quarter of 2015 primarily related to charges of $2.2 million related to separation benefits and costs associated with the
termination of certain contracts within the Company’s Evercore ISI business, as well as $3.3 million related to the finalization of a matter associated
with the wind-down of the Company’s U.S. Private Equity business. Expenses during the fourth quarter of 2015 include a $0.5 million charge related to
the finalization of the impairment of goodwill in the Institutional Asset Management reporting unit and charges of $7.1 million related to the
restructuring of our investment in Atalanta Sosnoff, primarily related to the conversion of certain of Atalanta Sosnoff’s profits interests held by
management to equity interests.

(7) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

A - 10

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 10,774   $ —   $ 10,774   $ 10,009   $ 765
Professional Fees   10,702   (1,382)(1)   9,320   7,877   1,443
Travel and Related Expenses   13,829   (2,384)(1)   11,445   11,157   288
Communications and Information Services   10,003   (17)(1)   9,986   9,396   590
Depreciation and Amortization   6,382   (3,245)(7a)   3,137   2,834   303
Other Operating Expenses   9,983   (268)(1)(7c)   9,715   9,110   605

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 61,673   $ (7,296)  $ 54,377   $ 50,383   $ 3,994

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 12,072   $ —   $ 12,072   $ 10,427   $ 1,645
Professional Fees   14,810   (3,523)(1)   11,287   9,576   1,711
Travel and Related Expenses   16,251   (4,211)(1)   12,040   11,459   581
Communications and Information Services   8,777   (25)(1)   8,752   8,171   581
Depreciation and Amortization   6,815   (3,245)(7a)   3,570   2,786   784
Acquisition and Transition Costs   2,951   (2,951)(7b)   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   9,729   (132)(1)(7c)   9,597   8,864   733

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 71,405   $ (14,087)  $ 57,318   $ 51,283   $ 6,035

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 12,230   $ —   $ 12,230   $ 11,022   $ 1,208
Professional Fees   9,433   (699)(1)   8,734   7,158   1,576
Travel and Related Expenses   13,170   (2,840)(1)   10,330   9,809   521
Communications and Information Services   8,562   (10)(1)   8,552   8,048   504
Depreciation and Amortization   6,401   (3,008)(7a)   3,393   2,441   952
Acquisition and Transition Costs   484   (484)(7b)   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   7,941   (85)(1)   7,856   7,152   704

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 58,221   $ (7,126)  $ 51,095   $ 45,630   $ 5,465

(7a) The exclusion from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation of expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets and other purchase accounting-

related amortization from the acquisitions of ISI, SFS and certain other acquisitions.
(7b) Primarily professional fees incurred and costs related to transitioning ISI’s infrastructure, including certain regulatory settlements, in 2015.
(7c) The expense associated with changes in the fair value of contingent consideration issued to the sellers of certain of the Company’s acquisitions is

excluded from Adjusted Pro Forma results.